
8.-7
Appropriations for State Coal-mines Account.

STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT.

134

Ministee if Mines.

1909-10.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

Vote 118.—State Coal-mineB ... £
3 ,676

£
350,683

£
354 ,359

TOTAL ... 3,676 | 3, 0 ,683 354 ,359

1909-10.
Item.

STATE COAL-MINES.
1909-10.

Total number of officers .. 18 £ £
VOTE No. 118.
Head Office—
Salabies—

General Manager ... . £600
Less reduction in Committee of Supply ... 1

Accountant
4 Clerks: 1 at £245, 1 at £200, 1 at £156, 1 at £115 ...
Wellington—

Depot Agent
2 Clerks: 1 at £145, 1 at £85

Wanganui—
Depot Agent
Clerk

Christchureh—
Depot Agent
3 Clerks : 1 at £200, J at £156, 1 at £130

Dunedin—
Depot Agent
Clerk
Cadet

599
300
710

265
280

250
90

275
486

250
175
40

3,676

2
3

4

5

Othee Chaeges op and incidental to—
Building for mining classes, Point Elizabeth Colliery ...
Compassionate allowance to Motorman Barton on

account of injuries received ..
Compensation and expenses payable under " The

Workers' Compensation for Accidents Act, 1908" ...
Development of State coal-mines
Establishment and maintenance of Depots—

Christchureh
Dunedin
Wanganui
Wellington

150

350
2,000

50 ,000

6
7
8
9

8,000
3 ,000
2,000
9,000
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