STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT.

MINISTER OF MINES.

1909-10.

		Salaries.	Other Charges.		Total.	
Vote 118.—State Coal-mines TOTAL		£		£	£ 354,359 354,359	
		3 ,676	350 ,683			
		3 ,676				
Item.					1909–10.	
	STATE COAL-MIN					
	Total number of off VOTE No. 118. HEAD OFFICE—		009–10. 18	£	£	
1	SALARIES-					
•	General Manager Less reduction in Committee of S	Supply	£600 1	* *		
				599		
	Accountant 4 Clerks: 1 at £245, 1 at £200, 1 a Wellington—	t £156, 1 at £	115	300 716		
	Depot Agent	•••		265		
	2 Clerks: 1 at £145, 1 at £85 Wanganui—	•••	•••	-23 0		
	Depot Agent	•••	•••	250		
	Clerk Christchurch—	•••	•••	90		
	Depot Agent			275		
	3 Clerks: 1 at £200, 1 at £156, 1 Dunedin—	l at £130	•••	486		
	Depot Agent	••		250		
	Clerk	•••	•••	175		
	Cadet	•••	•••	40		
		e en		3 ,676		
	0 0			٠.		
2	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL Building for mining classes, Point F		a prez	150		
3	Compassionate allowance to Moraccount of injuries received	torman Barto	n on	150 35 0		
4	Compensation and expenses pa	yable under	"The			
5	Workers' Compensation for Accident Development of State coal-mines Establishment and maintenance of Marchaeler and Compensation of Marchaeler and Compensation of Marchaeler and Compensation of Marchaeler and Compensation for Accident Marchael	•••	8"…	2 ,000 50 ,000		
6	Christchurch	•••		8 ,000		
7	Dunedin	• • •	•••	3,000		
8 9	Wanganui Wellington	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 2,000 \\ 9,000 \end{array}$		